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Subd. 4. APPLICABILITY. This section shall not apply to For the purposes of 
actions based on breach of the statutory warranties set forth in sec?ion—3§7A.02, orE 
actions based on breach of an express written warranty, previeleel such actions shall be 
brought within two years of the discovery of the breach. In the case of an action under 
section 327A.05, which accrues during the ninth or tenth_y<§1Ta-fter thewafizfiy date, 
as defined in section 327A.01, subdivision 8, an_action E1?/bTb1¥>ughtwithin—t% 
years of ti’l;diSCOV61'y of the breach, but ir1~noe_\/e_rit mafaf action t_1n_der sectfi 
$8.05 l_;_brought1_‘£Te l_2_ 3_/_c:_z1_r:s_— effectiW— warranty <_i_at_e_. 

Presented to the governor May 13, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 15, 2004, 9:10 p.m. 

CHAPTER 197—H.F.N0. 1392 
An act relating to cities; allowing the charter to prohibit members of the governing body of 

the city from serving on the charter commission; removing the term limitation for commission 
members; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 410.05, subdivisions J, 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 410.05, subdivision 1, is amended to 

read: 

Subdivision 1. APPOINTMENT. When the district court of the judicial district 
in which a city is situated, deems it for the best interest of the city so to do, the court, 
acting through its chief judge, may appoint a charter commission to frame and amend 
a charter. Upon presentation of a petition requesting such action, signed by at least ten 
percent of the number of voters of the city, as shown by the returns of the last regular 
city election, or upon resolution of the governing body of the city requesting such 
action, the court shall appoint a charter commission. The commission shall be 
composed of not less than seven nor more than 15 members, each of whom shall be 
a qualified voter of the city. The size of the commission shall be determined within the 
above limits by the court, except that where the commission is appointed pursuant to 
a petition of the voters or resolution of the governing body of the city, the size of the 
commission shall be as specified in such petition or resolution. Any city may by charter 
provision fix the size of the charter commission at a figure which shall not be less than 
seven nor more than 15 members, and such charter provision shall prevail over any 
inconsistent provisions of this subdivision. Except as otherwise provided in the charter, 
no person shall be disqualified from serving on a_charter commission ~b—y—1Eason of 
holding any other elective or appointive office other than judicial. The charter may 
provide that members of the governing body of the city cannot serxfim the chaffi co1nmissi<3_r1.:—.__—_——_"_.__~"w—-.—_————_~—— 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 410.05, subdivision 2, is amended to 
read: 
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.Subd. 2, COMMISSION MEMBERS; TERMS, VACANCIES. Charter com- 
mission members shall hold office for the term of four years, and until their successors 
are appointed and .qualify, except that of members initially appointed after July 1, 1967, 
eight shall be appointedfor two year terms and seven for four year terms. Ne person 
maybeappeintedtomorethaaewesueeessivetermsasaeemmissienmembee 
Vacancies -in the commission shall be filled by appointment of the chief judge for the 
unexpired terms. Upon the expiration. of .each»term,, the chief judge shall appoint new 
commission members. If the chief judge fails to appoint new commission members 
within 30 days then thereafter the governing body of the city shall, appoint new 
commission members, unless within the 30 day period the chief judge indicates in 
writing to the governing body an intention to appoint new members, in which case the 
chief judge shall have an additional 60 days within which to make the appointment. 
Appointments shall be made by order filed with the court administrator of the district 
court. An appointee who neglects to file with the court administrator within 30 daysa 
written acceptance and oath of office shall be deemed to have declined the appointment 
and the place shall be filled as though the appointee had resigned. The charter 
commission, within 30 days after the initial appointment of the commission, shall 
make rules, including quorum requirements, with reference to its operations and 
procedures. The commission shall submit to the chief judge of the district court, on or 
before December 31 of each year, an annual report outlining its activities and 
accomplishments for the preceding calendar year. The commission shall forward a 
copy of the report tothe clerk of ‘the city. Any member may be removed at any time 
from office, by written order of the district court, the reason for such removal being 
stated in the order. When any member has failed to perform the duties of office and has 
failed to attend four consecutive meetings without being excused by the commission, 
the secretary of the charter commission shall file a certificate with the court setting 
forth those facts and the district court shall thereupon make its order of removal and 
the chief judge shall fill the vacancy created thereby.’ 

‘Presented to the governor May 13, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 15, 2004, 11:05 p.m. 

CHAPTER I98—S.F.N0. 2080 
An act relating to health; modifying requirements for outpatient surgical centers; requiring 

reporting requirements of diagnostic imaging facilities; modifying procedures for the Board of 
Medical Practice; appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections 144.55, 
subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, by adding subdivisions; 144.65], subdivision 2; 144.653, subdivision 
4,7144.698, subdivisions 1, 5; 147.091, subdivision 1; 256B.02, subdivision 7; Minnesota Statutes 
2003 Supplement, sections 144. 7063, subdivision 3; ‘256L.035; proposing coding for new law in 
Minnesota Statutes, chapter 144. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions‘ by strikeeut:
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